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IT:
1. Energia

2. Rossa = Lento

3. Giallo = Media

4. Verde = Piena velocita

5. Rosso lampeggiante = Batteria scarica

6. Rosso = Batteria in carica

7. Verde = Batteria completamente carica
ES:

1. Poder

2. Roja=Lenta

3. Amarilla = Medio

4. Verde = Toda velocidad

5. Parpadeo rojo = Bateria baja

6. Roja = Bateria cargando
7. Verde = Bateria completamente cargada

PT:
1. Poder

2. Vermelha = Velocidade lenta
3. Amarela = Velocidade média
4. Verde = Velocidade maxima
5. Vermelho piscando = Bateria Fraca

6. Vermelha = Carregamento da bateria
7. Verde = Bateria totalmente carregada

Attention

1. Power

© 2. Red = Slow
3. Yellow = Medium
@ 4. Green = Full Speed

© 7. Green = Battery Full

DE:
1. Leistung

2. Rot = Langsame Geschwindigkeit

3. Gelb = Mittlere Geschwindigkeit

4. Gran = Hochstgeschwindigkeit

5. Rot blinkend = Niedriger Batteriestatus

6. Rot = Akku wird aufgeladen

7. Grun = Voll aufgeladener Akku
FR:

1. Puissance

2. Rouge = Vitesse lente

3. Jaune = Vitesse moyenne

4. Vert = Pleine vitesse

5. Rouge clignotant = Batterie faible

6. Rouge = La batterie est en charge

7. Vert = Batterie complétement chargée
NL:

1. Macht

2. Rood = Lage snelheid

3. Geel = Gemiddelde snelheid

4. Groen = Volle snelheid

5. Rood knipperend = Rood knipperend

6. Rood = Batterij wordt opgeladen
7. Groen = Volledig opgeladen batterij

IT: Attenzione-ES: Atencién-PT: Atengdo-DE: Achtung-FR: Attention-NL: Aandacht
To preserve battery lifespan, use and recharge

at least once every 4 months.

:@:5. Red Blinking = Low Battery
@ 6. Red = Battery Charging

Specifications

PT: Especificacdes
DE: Technische Daten

IT: Specifiche
ES: Especificaciones

[ mr)

FR: Spécifications
NL: Specificatie

2,400mAh / 8.88Wh)

Capacity

—= | ‘hput SV—TA* uitis|  Onlyuse
Ll | Size 10.0x11.T7x3.41in IT: Utilizzare

ES: Solo use

255x282 x 86 mm
1Ib8oz/685¢g

A | Weight

W) | Charge Time [4 Hr

L | Run Time 18-24 Hr )
*1A Recommended. Internal limit = 600mA

Type-C USB cable not included

Why don't we include a charging cable? We are trying to reduce the
amount of e-waste on our planet. Due to the common use of a micro
USB cable, most people have many. So we opted not to include one.

Standard
USB-C ®/

=

corrosifs ou
NL: Gebruik
reinigingsmi

IT: Non lasci

If Bruu does not turn on
right away, charge it first.

Bruu is not compatible with
USB C to C style Chargers

*1A charging speed recommended.
Bruu will automatically limit the speed
to 600ma..Only use certified chargers.
Do not remove the battery.

Cover the charging port at all times.

NL: Laat het

USB€to €

IT: Cavo micro USB non incluso. *1A velocita di ricarica consigliata. Bruu limitera
automaticamente la velocita a 600mA. Utilizzare solo caricabatterie certificati. Non
rimuovere la batteria. Copri sempre la porta di ricarica.

ES: Cable micro USB no incluido. *1A velocidad de carga recomendada. Bruu limitara
automaticamente la velocidad a 600 mA. Solo use cargadores certificados. No quite la
bateria. Cubra el puerto de carga en todo momento.

PT: Cabo micro USB nao incluido. *1A Velocidade de carregamento recomendada.
Bruu limitara automaticamente a velocidade a 600mA. Use apenas carregadores
certificados. Nao remova a bateria. Sempre cubra o plugue de carregamento.

DE: Micro-USB-Kabel nicht enthalten. *1A Ladegeschwindigkeit empfohlen. Bruu
begrenzt die Geschwindigkeit automatisch auf 600mA. Verwenden Sie nur zertifizierte
Ladegerate. Batterie nicht entfernen. Decken Sie immer den Ladestecker ab.

FR: Cable micro USB non inclus. *1A vitesse de charge recommandée. Bruu limitera
automatiquement la vitesse a 600mA. Utilisez uniquement des chargeurs certifiés.
Ne retirez pas la batterie. Couvrez toujours la prise de charge.

NL: Micro-USB-kabel niet inbegrepen. *1A aanbevolen laadsnelheid. Bruu zal de
snelheid automatisch beperken tot 600mA. Gebruik alleen gecertificeerde laders.
Verwijder de batterij niet. Dek altijd de laadstekker af.

Table Shapes

IT: Forme datavolo PT: Formas da tabela FR: Formes de table
ES: Formas de mesa DE: Tabellenformen NL: Tafelvormen

IO

© © ® ©

This symbol on the product and accompanying documents means that
used electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE) should not be mixed

IT: Informazioni sulla sicurezza
ES: Informacién de seguridad
PT: Informagdes importantes sobre seguranga

Do not drop it.

ES: No lo deje caer.

PT: N&o deixe que isso atinja o chéo.
DE: Lass es nicht fallen

FR: Ne le laissez pas heurter le sol

IT: Per estendere la vita della batteria, utilizzarla e ricaricarla almeno una volta ogni 4 mesi.
ES: Para prolongar la vida util de la bateria, usar y recargar al menos una vez cada 4 meses.
PT: Para preservar a vida Util da bateria, utilize e recarregue, pelo menos, uma vez a cada

4 meses.

DE: Bitte verwenden und laden Sie den Akku mindestens alle 4 Monate, um die

Lebensdauer zu erhalten.

FR: Pour préserver la durée de vie de la batterie, utilisez et rechargez-la au moins une
fois tous les 4 mois.

NL: Om de levensduur van de batterij te sparen, moet u deze minstens om de 4
maanden gebruiken en opladen.

C

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

C€

with general household waste. For proper treatment, recovery and recycling,
please take this product(s) to designated collection points where it will be
accepted free of charge. Alternatively, in some countries, you may be able
to return your products to your local retailer upon purchase of an equivalent
new product. Disposing of this product correctly will help save valuable
resources and prevent any potential negative effects on human health and

the environment, which could otherwise arise from inappropriate waste handling.

Please contact your local authority for further details of your nearest designated
collection point. Penalties may be applicable for incorrect disposal of this
waste, in accordance with your national legislation.

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Labruutories LLC declares that the product model Bruu V2 is in
compliance with Directive 2014/30/EU. The full text of the declaration of
conformity is available at the following internet address. www.letsbruu.com/EU

Gemaakt in China | in China hergestellt | Hecho en China | Feito na Chzina | Fatto in Cina | Fabriqué en Chine

Safety Information

DE: Sicherheitsinformation
FR: Informations de sécurité importantes
NL: Belangrijke veiligheidsinformatie

bleach free cleaners. Do not use corrosive or oily cleaners.
solo detergenti senza candeggina. Non utilizzare detergenti corrosivi o oleosi.
limpiadores sin lejia. No utilice limpiadores corrosivos u oleosos.

PT: Use apenas produtos de limpeza sem alvejante. Nao use produtos de limpeza
corrosivos ou oleosos.

DE: Verwenden Sie nur bleichmittelfreie Reinigungsmittel. Vermeiden Sie dtzende
oder 6lige Reinigungsmittel.

FR: Utilisez uniquement des nettoyants sans javel. Evitez les agents de nettoyage

gras.
alleen bleekvrije schoonmaakmiddelen. Vermijd bijtende of olieachtige
ddelen.

Do not disassemble Do not put in water.
IT: Non mettere in acqua.
ES: No desarme. ES: No poner en el agua.

PT: Nao desmonte. PT: Nao coloque na agua.
DE: Nicht auseinanderbauen. DE: Nicht ins Wasser geben.
FR: Ne pas démonter. FR: Ne pas mettre dans l'eau.
NL: Niet uit elkaar halen. NL: Doe niet in het water.

are che colpisca il pavimento.IT: Non smontare.

niet vallen.

Avoid extreme temperatures. Do not leave exposed to
the elements. 32F - 100F (0C - 38C)

IT: Evitare temperature estreme. Non lasciare esposto agli elementi.

ES: Evitar temperaturas extremas. No dejar expuesto a los elementos.

PT: Evite temperaturas extremas. Nao deixe exposto aos elementos.

DE: Vermeiden Sie extreme Temperaturen. Nicht den Elementen aussetzen.
FR: Bvitez les températures extrémes. Ne laissez pas exposé aux éléments.
NL: Vermijd extreme temperaturen. Niet blootstellen aan de elementen.

Support | Supporto | Apoyo | suporte | Unterstiitzung | Soutien | Ondersteuning

For updated information visit : www.letsbruu.com/usermanual
Global email : team@letsbruu.com

/\WARNING:

This product may contain a chemical known to the State of
California to cause cancer, or birth defects or other reproductive
harm. www.pé5warnings.ca.gov/

Ages

21+

Warning!
Only use alcohol if you
are legally allowed to.

Attention!

N'utilisez de l'alcool que si vous
sont légalement autorisés a.

Waarschuwing!
Gebruik alleen alcohol als u
zijn wettelijk toegestaan om.

iAdvertencia!
Solo use alcohol si esta
legalmente permitido.

Achtung!

Verwenden Sie nur Alkohol, wenn
Sie sind rechtlich erlaubt.

Atencao!
Use apenas alcool se vocé
sdo legalmente permitidos.

Avvertenzal!
Usa l'alcool solo se tu sono
legalmente autorizzati a farlo,

WARNING: Drinking distilled spirits, beer, coolers, wine and other alcoholic beverages may increase cancer risk, and, during
pregnancy, can cause birth defects. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/alcohol.

CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B)

IC Sstatement

This device complies with Industry Canada license-ICES-003.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This
device may not cause interference, and (2) This device must
accept any interference, including interference that may cause
undesired operation of the device.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation
est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit
pas produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit
accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage
est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.



